Stewart Investors Global Emerging Markets Sustainability Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -20.00% +20.00%
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2024 12 12 (76) 76 (18,931) 18,931

As at 30 June 2023 49 49 (374) 374 (18,453) 18,453

Realindex Global Share Fund (Screened)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -20.00% +20.00%
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2024 84 84 (1,162) 1,162 (192,361) 192,361

As at 30 June 2023 127 127 (1,419) 1,419 (178,395) 178,395

Realindex Global Share Fund (Screened)’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2023 were -15.00% and +15.00% for price risk.

First Sentier International Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

-50-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

FSSA Global Emerging Markets Focus Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -25.00% +25.00%
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2024 12 12 (22) 22 (27,445) 27,445

As at 30 June 2023 7 7 (33) 33 (34,536) 34,536

FSSA Global Emerging Markets Focus Fund’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2023 were -20.00% and +20.00% for price risk.

First Sentier Global Listed Infrastructure Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -20.00% +20.00%
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2024 7 7 22,754 (22,754) (49,256) 49,256

As at 30 June 2023 47 47 27,293 (27,293) (45,942) 45,942

First Sentier Global Listed Infrastructure Fund’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2023 were -15.00% and +15.00% for price
risk.

Stewart Investors Worldwide Sustainability Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -25.00% +25.00%
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2024 19 19 (190) 190 (114,122) 114,122

As at 30 June 2023 66 66 (199) 199 (71,835) 71,835

Stewart Investors Worldwide Sustainability Fund’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2023 were -15.00% and +15.00% for price
risk.

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they fall due. Credit risk primarily arises
from investments in debt securities and derivative products. Other credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
deposits with banks and other financial institutions, amounts due from brokers and other receivables.

Some funds may transact in derivatives in the over the counter (OTC) markets. OTC derivatives are entered into directly with